## LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

215 North D Street, Suite 204, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490 (909) 383-9900 ● Fax (909) 383-9901 E-MAIL: lafco@lafco.sbcounty.gov www.sbclafco.org

**DATE:** JULY 2, 2009

FROM: MICHAEL TUERPE, LAFCO Analyst

TO: LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

**SUBJECT:** AGENDA ITEMS #5, 6, & 7 – Review and Adoption of Resolutions

Reflecting Commission Determinations for the Municipal Service Reviews/Sphere of Influence Updates for the Daggett, Harvard,

**Newberry Springs, and Yermo Community** 

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff recommends that the Commission adopt the following resolutions reflecting the determinations made for the Municipal Service Reviews and Sphere of Influence Updates for the Daggett, Harvard, Newberry Springs, and Yermo Community as follows:

- Resolution No. 3062 for LAFCO 3008 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Yermo Community Services District
- 2. Resolution No. 3063 for LAFCO 3045 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Daggett Community Services District
- 3. Resolution No. 3064 for LAFCO 3046 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Newberry Community Services District

## **BACKGROUND:**

At the June hearing the Commission reviewed and considered the Municipal Service Reviews/Sphere of Influence Updates for the Daggett, Harvard, Newberry Springs, and Yermo Community. At the hearing, the Commission received and filed the Municipal Service Reviews, and made its final determinations for the municipal service reviews and sphere of influence updates. Attached to this report are the draft resolutions for the three public agencies listed above which require sphere of influence updates. These resolutions reflect the Commission's determinations as required by law for each agency.

MT/

**Attachments**